#### PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

#### Resolution No. 21/22-70

### CANDIDATE'S STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS

**WHEREAS,** Section 13307 of the Elections Code of the State of California requires this Governing Board to adopt certain policies in regard to statements of qualifications for candidates who run for office for the Governing Board of the District;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this Governing Board of the Peralta Community College District does hereby determine the following:

- The candidate is personally responsible and will be charged for the cost of printing, handling and mailing of a candidate's statement of qualifications in English only (except where otherwise require by law);
- The candidate shall personally submit the statement of qualifications, not to exceed 200 words, to the Registrar of Voters;
- That the Registrar of Voters be directed to give a copy of these regulations to each candidate or his/her representative at the same time s/he obtains his/her nomination papers;
- That candidates shall not be permitted to submit additional materials to be sent to the voter with the sample ballot;
- That these policies shall remain in full force and effect until rescinded by this Governing Board.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2022 by the Governing Board, Peralta Community College District in the County of Alameda, State of California, by the following vote:

AYES: Cindi Napoli-Abella Reiss, Bill Withrow, Kevin Jenkins, Dyana Delfin-Polk, Nicky Gonzalez-

Yuen, Linda Handy, (Leesa Hogan/Student Advisory Vote), (Sarah Latino/Student Advisory Vote)

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT: Julina Bonilla

Dr. Jannett N. Jackson, Interim Chancellor

Secretary, Board of Trustees

PERALTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

# 21\_22-70 Resolution of the Statement of Qualifications

Final Audit Report 2022-06-16

Created: 2022-06-16

By: samiri\_esig@peralta.edu

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAn\_3DDPJwzdNtu4DCH-KpuLYsKSPJysvU

## "21\_22-70 Resolution of the Statement of Qualifications" History

Document created by samiri\_esig@peralta.edu 2022-06-16 - 3:12:12 PM GMT- IP address: 98.45.51.211

Document emailed to Jannett Jackson (jjackson@peralta.edu) for signature 2022-06-16 - 3:12:37 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jannett Jackson (jjackson@peralta.edu) 2022-06-16 - 3:51:02 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.51.126

Document e-signed by Jannett Jackson (jjackson@peralta.edu)

Signature Date: 2022-06-16 - 3:51:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.56.88.229

Agreement completed. 2022-06-16 - 3:51:16 PM GMT

